## Lisa Ruden

From:

Mark Nahra

Sent:

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 9:21 AM

To: Subject: Lisa Ruden RE: Resolution

Attachments:

Sioux Avenue Parcel Deed and Resolution.docx; COMPLETECERT L-B(E66).doc;

Resolution and completion certificate 7162024.pdf

Here is the deed and resolution. As soon as Dan signs the deed, I will scan and send a signed copy.

Project (J187) awarded to Graves Construction for \$606,737.87.

Mark J. Nahra, P.E. Woodbury County Engineer 759 E. Frontage Road Moville, IA 51039

Phone: 712-873-3215 or 712-279-6484

Fax: 712-873-3235

Email: mnahra@woodburycountyiowa.gov

From: Lisa Ruden < lruden@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Sent: Wednesday, July 17, 2024 8:18 AM

To: Mark Nahra <mnahra@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Tish Brice <tbrice@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Faye Hill

<fhill@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Kyle Gates <kgates@woodburycountyiowa.gov>; Jacob Gilreath

<jgilreath@woodburycountyiowa.gov>

Subject: Resolution

Resolution #13,784 sale of parcels along Sioux Avenue in Correctionville

I will need a hard copy and an electronic copy in word format.

I will also need to know who the bid for project L-B(J178)-73-97 went to and for how much.

Thanks

Lisa

## WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FORM

	Date: 07/11/2024 Weekly Agenda Date: 07/16/2024													
	ELECTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTMENT HEAD / CITIZEN: Mark J. Nahra, Woodbury County Engineer  WORDING FOR AGENDA ITEM:													
	Consider award of bid for project number L-B(J178)73-97 and approve resolution to direct county engineer to sign the contract and bond													
	ACTION REQUIRED:													
	Approve Ordinance □ Approve Resolution ☑ Approve Motion ☑													
	Public Hearing ☐ Other: Informational ☐ Attachments ☑													
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:													
The St.	e county received bids for a bridge replacement project located on Jewell Ave. between 170th St. and 180th													
	BACKGROUND:													
	odbury County prepared plans for the replacement of the bridge on Jewell Ave. with a continuous concrete b. Bids were received and a recommendation is made for award.													
	FINANCIAL IMPACT:													
The	e bridge replacement project is paid for with local secondary road funds.													
	IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE?													
	Yes □ No ☑													
	RECOMMENDATION:													
Rec	commend that the board award the bid for project L-B(J178)73-97 to the low bidder.													
	ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:													
Moti	tion to the board to award the bid for project L-B(J178)73-97 to the low bidder.													

Approved by Board of Supervisors April 5, 2016.

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(J178)--73-97 L ETTING: TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2024 Bridge Replacement

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN											IN SECTION 8 T88N, R44W													
	*	*	** *******	**	******	** ***	*****	*	*******	***	*****	*	***********	*****	******	*	**********	, ****	*****	*				
**********		* * * * * *	** *****	** En ** **	**				* 644 South River Rd. * Cherokee, IA 51012				* P.O. Box 33 * Ida Grove, IA 51445				* 1810 340th St. Box 1417				* Dixon Construction Co. * 1319 Hackberry St. * Correctionville IA, 51016			
ITEM NO ITEM							: AMOUNT						* UNIT PRICE :				* UNIT PRICE		: AMOUNT		* UNIT PRICE		UNT	
1	Clearing and Grubbing *	U.	2 Acre	** \$ **	15,000.00	: : \$	3,000.00	* \$	75,000.00	\$	15,000.00	* \$1 *	17,500.00	\$	3,500.00	* \$ *	50,000.00	\$	10,000.00	* \$ *	35,000.00	\$	7,000.00	
2	Excavation class 10, Roadway and Borrow *	* 11 *	1 CY	** \$ **	31.00	: \$	3,441.00	* \$	40.00	\$	4,440.00	* \$	8.00	\$	888.00	* \$ *	15.00	\$	1,665.00	* \$ *	25.00	\$	2,775.00	
3	Excavation Class 10, Channel	* 105	8 CY	** \$ **	12.00	: \$	12,696.00	* \$	10.00	\$	10,580.00	* \$	9.00	\$	9,522.00	* \$ *	7.00	\$	7,406.00	* \$	7.00	\$	7,406.00	
4	Granular Surfacing on Road, Crushed Concrete *	* 18	6 CY	** \$ **	40.00	: : \$	7,440.00	* \$	125.00	\$	23,250.00	* \$	75.00	\$ 1	13,950.00	* \$ *	43.00	\$	7,998.00	* \$ *	59.00	\$	10,974.00	
5	Removal of Existing Bridge	r*	1 LS	** \$ **	26,666.67	: : \$	26,666.67	* \$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00	* \$4 *	45,000.00	\$ 4	45,000.00	* \$ *	21,000.00	\$	21,000.00	* \$ *	34,000.00	\$	34,000.00	
6	Excavation Class 20	04	3 CY	** \$ **	43.33	: : \$	27,861.19	* \$	25.00	\$	16,075.00	* \$	15.00	\$	9,645.00	* \$ *	30.00	\$	19,290.00	* \$	21.00	\$	13,503.00	
7	Structural Concrete (Bridge)	200	1 CY	** \$ **	799.00	: \$	159,879.90	* \$	1,100.00	\$ :	220,110.00	* \$ *	1,090.00	\$ 21	18,109.00	* \$ *	542.00	\$	108,454.20	* \$ *	700.00	\$	140,070.00	
8	Reinforcing Steel	** 10	2 Lbs	** \$ **	10.00	: \$	1,020.00	* \$ *	4.00	\$	408.00	* \$ *	3.50	\$	357.00	* \$ *	4.79	\$	488.58	* \$ *	10.00	\$	1,020.00	
9	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coating	300-	1 Lbs	** \$ **	2.00	: \$	117,682.00	* \$ *	1.35	\$	79,435.35	* \$ *	1.35	\$ 7	79,435.35	* \$ *	1.49	\$	87,673.09	* \$ *	1.70	\$	100,029.70	
10	Concrete Open Railing, TL-4	202	2 LF	** \$ **	146.67	: \$	29,656.67	* \$ *	130.00	\$	26,286.00	* \$ *	90.00	\$ 1	18,198.00	* \$ *	95.00	\$	19,209.00	* \$ *	100.00	\$	20,220.00	
11	Culvert CMP 24"	** 23	6 LF	** \$ **	103.00	: \$	24,308.00	* \$ *	100.00	\$	23,600.00	* \$ *	75.00	\$ '	17,700.00	* \$ *	72.00	\$	16,992.00	* \$	75.00	\$	17,700.00	
12	Piles Steel HP 10 X 42	** 182 **	25 LF	** \$ **	66.00	: \$	120,450.00	* \$	48.00	\$	87,600.00	* \$ *	58.00	\$ 10	05,850.00	* \$ *	47.00	\$	85,775.00	* \$	49.00	\$	89,425.00	
13	Concrete Encasement of Steel	** 37	6 LF	** \$ **	178.33	: \$	67,052.08	* \$	130.00	\$	48,880.00	* \$ *	115.00	\$ 4	43,240.00	* \$ *	200.00	\$	75,200.00	* \$	197.00	\$	74,072.00	
14	Otoci Beam Odardian Trans Sect. BA 221	**	4 EACH	** \$	1,821.00	: \$ :	7,284.00	* \$	1,517.50	\$	6,070.00	* \$ *	1,517.50	\$	6,070.00	* \$ *	1,518.00	\$	6,072.00	* \$ *	1,700.00	\$	6,800.00	
15	Otoci Beam Guardian Ena Anchoi Bottea	**	4 EACH	1 ** \$ **	330.00	: \$ :	1,320.00	* \$	300.00	\$	1,200.00	* \$	300.00	\$	1,200.00	* \$ *	300.00	\$	1,200.00	* \$ *	400.00	\$	1,600.00	
16	oteer beam odardian ran sect.bh 225	**	4 EACH	ł ** \$	3,660.00	: \$	14,640.00	* \$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	* \$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	* \$	3,000.00	\$	12,000.00	* \$	4,000.00	\$	16,000.00	
17	Liigineeriig Fabric	** 63 **	35 SY	\$	4.67	\$	2,965.45	* \$	3.00	\$	1,905.00	* \$ *	3.00	\$	1,905.00	* \$ *	3.00	\$	1,905.00	* \$ *	3.00	\$	1,905.00	
18	Revetment Class E	** 73 **	30 TON	\$	67.67	\$	49,399.10	* \$	100.00	\$	73,000.00	* \$	75.00	\$	54,750.00	* \$	71.00	\$	51,830.00	* \$	70.00	\$	51,100.00	
19	Salety Closure	**	2 EACH	H \$	258.33	\$	516.66	* \$	250.00	\$	500.00	* \$ *	150.00	\$	300.00	* \$ *	200.00	\$	400.00	* \$ *	500.00	\$	1,000.00	
20	Traffic Cintrol	**	1 LS	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00	* \$	3,150.00	\$	3,150.00	* \$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	* \$	4,200.00	\$	4,200.00	* \$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	
21	Mobilization	**	1 LS	\$	101,666.67	\$	101,666.67	* \$	78,000.00	\$	78,000.00	* \$ *	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00	* \$ *	47,000.00	\$	47,000.00	* \$ *	70,000.00	\$	70,000.00	
22	Corrugated Metal Pipe, Drop Inlet	**	2 EACH	Н \$	5,666.67	\$	5,000.00	* \$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00	* \$	7,500.00	\$	15,000.00	* \$	7,240.00	\$	14,480.00	* \$	5,500.00	\$	11,000.00	
23	Removal of Car bodies in Stream bed	**	1 LS	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	* \$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	* \$ *	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	* \$ *	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	* \$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	
24	Mulching	** 0 **	.5 ACRE	1	2946.67	\$	1,473.34	* \$	5,500.00	\$	2,750.00	* \$	7,000.00	\$	3,500.00	* \$	5,500.00	\$	2,750.00	* \$	4,500.00	\$	2,250.00	
25	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	** 0 **	.5 ACRE	\$	3,800.00	\$	1,900.00	* 9	5,500.00	\$	2,750.00	* \$	3,000.00	\$	1,500.00	* \$	5,500.00	\$	2,750.00	* \$	4,500.00	\$	2,250.00	
	,	**			тот	AL \$	796,718.73	* T	OTAL	\$	778,989.35	* T(	DTAL	\$ 7	32,619.35	* TC	TAL	\$	606,737.87	-* тс	TAL	\$	690,599.70	